Distal Tibia Plating System
Surgical Technique
Table of Contents  I 01
Table of Contents
Introduction ....................................................................................................................  02
Anterolateral Distal Tibia Plate .................................................................................  03
Medial Distal Tibia Plate and Straight Plate ..........................................................  06
Anterior Distal Tibia Plate ...........................................................................................  09

Ankle Fracture Management System, AR-8943S
Ankle Fracture/Distal Tibia Screw System, AR-8943C-31
I  Ordering Information16
Ordering Information
Distal Tibia Plating System (AR-8963S)
Product Description Item Number
Instruments
Drill Bit, calibrated, long, 2.0 mm AR-8963-05
Wire Sleeve Insert, 1.35 mm AR-8963-03
Drill Guide, threaded, 2.7 mm AR-8963-08
Depth Device, for 1.35 mm wire sleeve AR-8963-09
Depth Device, 2.7 mm/3.0 mm/3.5 mm/4.0 mm AR-8963-01
Bone Tap, 3.5 mm × 100 mm AR-8963-02
Torque Limiting Attachment AR-8963TL-01
Insertion Handle, QC, 2.7 mm AR-8963-07
Submuscular Tissue Elevator, QC AR-8963-10
Medial Distal Tibia Plate Template AR-8963-11
Anterolateral Distal Tibia Plate Template AR-8963-12
Distal Tibia Set Case AR-8963C
Straight Plate Caddy With Lid AR-8963C-02
Plates
Medial Distal Tibia Plate, 4H, left
Medial Distal Tibia Plate, 6H, left
Medial Distal Tibia Plate, 8H, left

AR-8963RM-03
AR-8963RM-04
AR-8963RM-05
Screws
Use screws in the Ankle Fracture/Distal Tibia Screw System – AR-8943C-31
Disposables
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, 1.35 mm AR-8963-04
Ordering Information  I 17
Ordering Information
Plate Sizes
Medial Distal Tibia Plates
# of Holes Length Item Number
4H 103 mm AR-8963ML-04
6H 128 mm AR-8963ML-06
8H 154 mm AR-8963ML-08
10H 179 mm AR-8963ML-10
12H 204 mm AR-8963ML-12
14H 230 mm AR-8963ML-14
16H 278 mm AR-8963ML-16
4H 103 mm AR-8963MR-04
6H 128 mm AR-8963MR-06
8H 154 mm AR-8963MR-08
10H 179 mm AR-8963MR-10
12H 204 mm AR-8963MR-12
14H 230 mm AR-8963MR-14
16H 278 mm AR-8963MR-16
Anterolateral Distal Tibia Plates
# of Holes Length Item Number
4H 66 mm AR-8963AL-04
6H 91 mm AR-8963AL-06
8H 117 mm AR-8963AL-08
10H 142 mm AR-8963AL-10
12H 168 mm AR-8963AL-12
14H 193 mm AR-8963AL-14
16H 218 mm AR-8963AL-16
18H 244 mm AR-8963AL-18
4H 66 mm AR-8963AR-04
6H 91 mm AR-8963AR-06
8H 117 mm AR-8963AR-08
10H 142 mm AR-8963AR-10
12H 168 mm AR-8963AR-12
14H 193 mm AR-8963AR-14
16H 218 mm AR-8963AR-16
18H 244 mm AR-8963AR-18
Posterior Distal Tibia Plates
# of Holes Length Item Number
3H 57 mm AR-8963P-03
5H 77 mm AR-8963P-05
7H 98 mm AR-8963P-07
9H 118 mm AR-8963P-09
Anterior Distal Tibia Plates
# of Holes Length Item Number
3H 62 mm AR-8963A-03
5H 84 mm AR-8963A-05
7H 107 mm AR-8963A-07
9H 130 mm AR-8963A-09
Posterolateral Distal Fibula Plates
# of Holes Length Item Number
4H 75 mm AR-8963PLL-04
5H 88 mm AR-8963PLL-05
6H 107 mm AR-8963PLL-06
8H 126 mm AR-8963PLL-08
Posterolateral Anatomic Distal Fibula Plates
# of Holes Length Item Number
4H 75 mm AR-8963APLL-04
6H 100 mm AR-8963APLL-06
8H 126 mm AR-8963APLL-08
10H 151 mm AR-8963APLL-10
4H 75 mm AR-8963APLR-04
6H 100 mm AR-8963APLR-06
8H 126 mm AR-8963APLR-08
10H 151 mm AR-8963APLR-10
Straight Plates
# of Holes Length Item Number
2H 16 mm AR-8963RM-02
3H 24 mm AR-8963RM-03
4H 32 mm AR-8963RM-04
5H 40 mm AR-8963RM-05
I  Ordering Information18
Ordering Information
Low Profile Screws
2.7 mm Low Profile Screws, Locking
Length Item Number
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C-31
10 mm AR-8827L-10 4 4
12 mm AR-8827L-12 4 4
14 mm AR-8827L-14 4 4
16 mm AR-8827L-16 4 4
18 mm AR-8827L-18 4 4
20 mm AR-8827L-20 4 4
22 mm AR-8827L-22 4 4
24 mm AR-8827L-24 4 4
26 mm AR-8827L-26 4 4
28 mm AR-8827L-28 * 4
30 mm AR-8827L-30 * 4
32 mm AR-8827L-32 * 4
34 mm AR-8827L-34 * 4
36 mm AR-8827L-36 * 4
38 mm AR-8827L-38 * 4
40 mm AR-8827L-40 * 4
42 mm AR-8827L-42 * 4
44 mm AR-8827L-44 * 4
46 mm AR-8827L-46 * 4
48 mm AR-8827L-48 * 4
50 mm AR-8827L-50 * 4
52 mm AR-8827L-52 * 4
54 mm AR-8827L-54 * 4
56 mm AR-8827L-56 * 4
58 mm AR-8827L-58 * 4
60 mm AR-8827L-60 * 4
2.7 mm Low Profile Screws, Cortical
Length Item Number
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C-31
10 mm AR-8827-10 * 3
12 mm AR-8827-12 * 3
14 mm AR-8827-14 * 3
16 mm AR-8827-16 * 3
18 mm AR-8827-18 * 3
20 mm AR-8827-20 * 3
22 mm AR-8827-22 * 3
24 mm AR-8827-24 * 3
26 mm AR-8827-26 * 3
28 mm AR-8827-28 * 3
30 mm AR-8827-30 * 3
32 mm AR-8827-32 * 3
34 mm AR-8827-34 * 3
36 mm AR-8827-36 * 3
38 mm AR-8827-38 * 3
40 mm AR-8827-40 * 3
42 mm AR-8827-42 * 3
44 mm AR-8827-44 * 3
46 mm AR-8827-46 * 3
48 mm AR-8827-48 * 3
50 mm AR-8827-50 * 3
52 mm AR-8827-52 * 3
54 mm AR-8827-54 * 3
56 mm AR-8827-56 * 3
58 mm AR-8827-58 * 3
60 mm AR-8827-60 * 3
3 mm Low Profile Screws, Cancellous
Length Item Number
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C-31
10 mm AR-8830-10 3 3
12 mm AR-8830-12 3 3
14 mm AR-8830-14 3 3
16 mm AR-8830-16 3 3
18 mm AR-8830-18 3 3
20 mm AR-8830-20 3 3
22 mm AR-8830-22 3 3
24 mm AR-8830-24 3 3
26 mm AR-8830-26 3 3
28 mm AR-8830-28 3 3
30 mm AR-8830-30 3 3
*Only in the Ankle Fracture/Distal Tibia Screw System, AR-8943C-31
Ordering Information  I 19
Ordering Information
Low Profile Screws
3.5 mm Low Profile Screws, Cortical
Length Item Number
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C-31
10 mm AR-8835-10 3 6
12 mm AR-8835-12 6 6
14 mm AR-8835-14 6 6
16 mm AR-8835-16 6 6
18 mm AR-8835-18 6 6
20 mm AR-8835-20 3 6
22 mm AR-8835-22 3 6
24 mm AR-8835-24 3 6
26 mm AR-8835-26 3 6
28 mm AR-8835-28 3 6
30 mm AR-8835-30 3 6
32 mm AR-8835-32 * 4
34 mm AR-8835-34 * 4
35 mm AR-8835-35 3 N/A
36 mm AR-8835-36 * 4
38 mm AR-8835-38 * 4
40 mm AR-8835-40 3 4
42 mm AR-8835-42 * 4
44 mm AR-8835-44 * 4
45 mm AR-8835-45 3 N/A
46 mm AR-8835-46 * 4
48 mm AR-8835-48 * 4
50 mm AR-8835-50 3 4
52 mm AR-8835-52 * 4
54 mm AR-8835-54 * 4
55 mm AR-8835-55 3 N/A
56 mm AR-8835-56 * 4
58 mm AR-8835-58 * 4
60 mm AR-8835-60 3 4
65 mm AR-8835-65 * 4
70 mm AR-8835-70 * 4
75 mm AR-8835-75 * 4
80 mm AR-8835-80 * 4
*Only in the Ankle Fracture/Distal Tibia Screw System, AR-8943C-31
3.5 mm Low Profile Screws, Locking
Length Item Number
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C-31
10 mm AR-8835L-10 6 6
12 mm AR-8835L-12 6 6
14 mm AR-8835L-14 6 6
16 mm AR-8835L-16 6 6
18 mm AR-8835L-18 3 6
20 mm AR-8835L-20 3 6
22 mm AR-8835L-22 * 6
24 mm AR-8835L-24 * 6
26 mm AR-8835L-26 * 6
28 mm AR-8835L-28 * 6
30 mm AR-8835L-30 * 6
32 mm AR-8835L-32 * 6
34 mm AR-8835L-34 * 6
36 mm AR-8835L-36 * 6
38 mm AR-8835L-38 * 6
40 mm AR-8835L-40 * 6
42 mm AR-8835L-42 * 6
44 mm AR-8835L-44 * 6
46 mm AR-8835L-46 * 6
48 mm AR-8835L-48 * 6
50 mm AR-8835L-50 * 6
4 mm Low Profile Screws, Cancellous
Length Item Number
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C-31
10 mm AR-8840-10 3 6
12 mm AR-8840-12 3 6
14 mm AR-8840-14 3 6
16 mm AR-8840-16 3 6
18 mm AR-8840-18 3 6
20 mm AR-8840-20 3 6
22 mm AR-8840-22 3 6
24 mm AR-8840-24 3 6
26 mm AR-8840-26 * 6
28 mm AR-8840-28 * 6
30 mm AR-8840-30 * 6
32 mm AR-8840-32 * 3
34 mm AR-8840-34 * 3
36 mm AR-8840-36 * 3
38 mm AR-8840-38 * 3
40 mm AR-8840-40 * 3
42 mm AR-8840-42 * 3
44 mm AR-8840-44 * 3
46 mm AR-8840-46 * 3
48 mm AR-8840-48 * 3
50 mm AR-8840-50 * 3
55 mm AR-8840-55 * 3
60 mm AR-8840-60 * 3
I  Ordering Information20
Ordering Information
Low Profile Screws
4 mm Low Profile Screws, Short Thread, Cannulated
Length Item Number
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C-31
30 mm AR-8840C-30 4 3
32 mm AR-8840C-32 * 3
34 mm AR-8840C-34 * 3
35 mm AR-8840C-35 4 N/A
36 mm AR-8840C-36 * 3
38 mm AR-8840C-38 * 3
40 mm AR-8840C-40 4 4
42 mm AR-8840C-42 * 3
44 mm AR-8840C-44 * 3
45 mm AR-8840C-45 4 N/A
46 mm AR-8840C-46 * 3
48 mm AR-8840C-48 * 3
50 mm AR-8840C-50 4 4
55 mm AR-8840C-55 4 4
60 mm AR-8840C-60 4 3
4 mm Low Profile Screws, Long Thread, Cannulated
Length Item Number
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C-31
30 mm AR-8840CL-30 4 4
32 mm AR-8840CL-32 * 4
34 mm AR-8840CL-34 * 4
35 mm AR-8840CL-35 4 N/A
36 mm AR-8840CL-36 * 4
38 mm AR-8840CL-38 * 4
40 mm AR-8840CL-40 4 4
42 mm AR-8840CL-42 * 4
44 mm AR-8840CL-44 * 4
45 mm AR-8840CL-45 4 N/A
46 mm AR-8840CL-46 * 4
48 mm AR-8840CL-48 * 4
50 mm AR-8840CL-50 4 4
55 mm AR-8840CL-55 4 4
60 mm AR-8840CL-60 4 4
*Only in the Ankle Fracture/Distal Tibia Screw System, AR-8943C-31
Other Implants and Instruments
Product Item Number
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C
Recommended
Set Content,
AR-8943C-31
Washer, 7 mm AR-8870W 6 6
BB-Tak, smooth AR-13226 2 4
BB-Tak, threaded AR-13226T 2 4
Drill Sleeve for 2.7 mm
Locking Screws